Recording Requested By/Return To:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
CHASE RECORDS CENTER

RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

Above This Line For Recordin

T
an Number 1978360230

Borrower (“I)': AM
Lender (*Lender”); ‘
Date of First Lie S 1, 2003

Property Addres

LEGAL DESCR|P

THE LAND REFER B )F GRIFFITH AND
STATE OF INDI IN TOWN OF
GRIFFITH, AS PEF : ITHE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER ¢ 0-006

REFERENCE N

If my representations in ec 1 . ] ts, then the provisions of
Section 2 of this Loan Mo rth in Section 2, amend and

If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagorexecuting this document each is referred to,ds 1", For purposes of this document words
signifying the singular {such as "I} shall include ihe € appiopiiaie.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 09_24_2015_11_00_44 Page 1 of 9 pages
CR42439
WF101

AR

L
- g2% ¢
Mo

#5303



Loan Number 1978360230

supplement (i) the Mortgage on the Property, and (ii) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The
Mortgage and Note together, as may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan
Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the meaning given to them in the Loan
Documents.

I have provided confirmation of my financial hardship and documents to permit verification of all of my

income

to determine whether | qualify for the offer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will

not take effect unless and until the Lender signs it.

1. My

Representations.

| represent to the Lender and agree:

A

| am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, am either in default under the Loan
Documents or a default is imminent.

B. The Prc i Bhﬂimréﬁfrfg 3G

E.
F.

There | Aopg i i t hGper) signed the Loan
Documi N‘ﬂw 6FFT mﬁi;!
| am not 2 p ,TJES,/ Bgmummhé&rﬂl_eapmmﬁﬁgg, &0 the extent | may be
a defen.c . aforefiglEAR@ County Recorder!

| have provided documentation for all income that | earn.

All documents anddniormationgiyprovide pursuaniyio this Agreemeit are true|and correct.

2. The Modification.
The Loan Documents are hareby modified as of NOVEMBER 0192015 (“Modification Effective
Date”), and all unpzid late charges are waived.\The Lender agrees to suspenid any foreclosure

activities so long as | nply with the term

s

> Loan Documents, modified by this

Agreement,| The LoamiDecuments wiiinbe modifiedyand the firsttmodified payment will be due on

the

A

B.

WF101 L(

date set forth in this Section 2:

The Maturity Date will be: OCTOBE

The mo incipal balance cHm: ude all amournic = srages that will be

past due g unpaid late ¢ : \ include amou taxes, insurance,

or other 5. The new pv ghce of my Note 9 (“New Principal
i A

Balance
The Interest Bearing Principal Balance will re-amortize over 360 months.

Interest will begin to accrue as of OCTOBER 01, 2015. The first new monthly payment on the
New Principal Balance will be due on NOVEMBER 01, 2015, and monthly on the same date
thereafter.

My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

IMoCL  ° Y 1A} ver. 09 4

itk i |



Loan Number 197836 0

| promise to pay interest on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 3.875% annually. |
promise to make consecutive monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of
$412.96, which is an amount sufficient to amortize the New Principal Balance over a period of
360 months.

The above terms in this Section 2.C shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan
Documents, including, but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest rate.

| agree to pay in full (i) the New Principal Balance, and (ii) any other amounts still owed under
the Loan Documents, by the earliest of the date | sell or transfer an interest in the Property,
subject to Section 3.E below, the date | pay the entire New Principal Balance, or the Maturity
Date.

[ ]
| will be - J)ecamentas. the date it is due,
or (i) c f t ts od 5 Agreement. If a
default 1 it N@mhﬁiﬁiﬁl&iﬂ 2n in the event of
default, that will be due on the New Principal Balanc; ie rate set forth in
Section Tiu ocument is the property of "

Lake County Recorder!

the
3. Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A. That this Agreem all sy e te any mc forbearance, or workout
plan, if any, that | greviously entered into withdhe bender.

B. To comply} excepiyio the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, or by the U.S.
Bankrupicy| Code, with)all covenants, agreements, and recuirements of the Loan Documents,
including my agreement io make all paymentsiof taxes, insurance premiums, assessments,
impounds, and ah,othcpayments, the amoui.. which may change pericdically over the term
of my Loan. This Agreement does not aivg future escrow requ1rements the Loan includes
collection fortax and insurance pre g eollection will continue for the! life of the Loan.

C. That the Loan Documents ar osed ofevalid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accorda th_their terms.

D. That all scovisions of 18 idee ients, excepi  modified by this
Agreem U :@P’A“? temain in fullf ct; nothing in this
Agreem: K ! trued o ¢ fe n whole or in part
of the obligations contained in-the Loan Documents; and ihat excepi as oinerwise specifically
provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, or by the U.S. Bankruptcy Code,
the Lender and | will be bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the
Loan Documents.

E. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Documents, | agree as follows: If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 09_24_2015_11_00_44 Page 3 of 9 pag
CR42439
WF101

LR R s leA |



Loan Number 1978360230

transferred without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. However, the Lender shall not
exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option as of the date of such
sale or transfer. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give me notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty (30) days from the date
the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums secured by the Mortgage. If |
fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on me.

F. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, a buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitted, under any circumstance, to assume the Loan. In any event, this Agreement may
not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

G. If any d ﬂdceu missiaied or, Inaccur= true and correct

terms al FERCL 35 nt, within ten (10)

days aft i il , aCk initial, and deliver
to the L éiqlﬁ i‘)& r correct the lost,

misplace accurate document ). If I fail to do so L will ble for any and all
loss or ¢ T 122 tpﬂ’ﬂ?@@lt@f failure.
th ake County Recorder! .
H. All payment amounts specmed in this Agreement assume that payments| will be made as
schedul¢
1. That, if |the Borroweryis' in bankruptcy uponfexecution of this decument, the Borrower will
cooperate fully, withithe Lender in obtaining any required“barkruptcy court and trustee
approvals in accord > with ocal court rules and procedures. ihe Borrower understands

that if such approvals are not received, then the terms of this Agreement will be null and void.
If this Agreement“becomes null and void, the terms of the original Loan|Documents shall
continue in ffull foice andfeffect, andisuch term all not be modified by this Agreement.

J. If the Borrower(s) received a dischargse Fzster 7 bankruptcy subseduent to the execution
of the Loan Documents, the Le ' #%i such Borrower(s) will’not have personal
lfability on the_debt pursuant to t eeme ’g,

K. That in ) the changasitc izl Loan Docupr reflected in this
Agreem der has relied’ e and accuracy e representations
made by (g), Doth'in thi ,”‘?f went and inany d provided by or on
behalf ¢ ) onnection with s Agreef der subsequently

determiries thal such fepiresentations oOf aoCuimentauoll weie oL wuuniw or accurate, the
Lender may, at its option, rescind this Agreement and reinstate the original terms of the Loan
Documents as if this Agreement never occurred.

L. | acknowledge and agree that if the Lender executing this Agreement is not the current holder
or owner of the Note and Mortgage, that such party is the authorized servicing agent for such

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 09_24_2015_11_00_44 Page 4 of 9 pages
CR42439
WF101

it i et |



Loan Number 1978360230

holder or owner, or its successor in interest, and has full power and authority to bind itself and
such holder and owner to the terms of this modification.

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 09_24_2015_11_00_44 Page 5 of 9 pag
CR42439
WF101

DT T ot |






Loan Number 1978360230
TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY

LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
N.A. And AMANDA J. LANGEL AKA AMANDA LANGEL, LOAN NUMBER 1978360230 WITH A
MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF November 01, 2015
In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
Lender
JPMORGAN Ci**=~ """ N.A.

By: %%ﬂfa«_ m@(/b@

Printed Name:

Date:
WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 09_24_2015_11_00_44 Page 7 of 9 pages
CR42439
WF101

itk pis el |



Loan Number 1978360230

State of MICHIGAN
County of OAKLAND

Acknowledged by Lydia Fiorino , Vice President of JJMORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A., a national banking association before me onthe _«2/ day of

QcH :
Signature \J/CO/‘\/?

Printed name — Elizabeth Bash

Notary public, State of MICHIGAN, County of

MAY 09 2

Acting in the County of OAKLAND

My commission expires

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 08_24_2015_11_00_44 Page 8 of 9 pages
CR42439
WF101

IS




Loan Number 1978360230

Affirmation
This instrument was prepared by( é:’l l”»@ﬂl’)ﬁﬂ-& h mpfﬂﬁldﬂcﬁ) | affirm, under the
penalties for perjury, fihat aken 1gasonable case tq redact eagh.Sogial Security number in this document,

unless required by la YIRLBK S

3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 4321

AL

1
Tenasse”

DIANR,

Tegpannit

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 09_24_2015_11_00_44 Page 9 of 9 pages
CR42439
WF101

W3 T RS o



